Candidate Name

WAREING, PETER STAUB
ROGAN, JAMES E
HUMPHREYS, JAMES F

DONNELLEY, SHAWN MARGARET

ISSA, DARRELL E
HOCHBERG, ANDREW S

MONICA, MONICA L MD PHD
GEPHARDT, RICHARD ANDREW

PEACOCK, WILLIAM E
SCHIFF, ADAM

SUDAN, PHILIP P JR
KAPCHE, RONALD A
TREEN, DAVID CONNER
BARR, BOB

HASTERT, J DENNIS
THOMAS, WILLIAM M
BACA, JOE

SANDLIN, MAX
SHUSTER, BUD
PIROZZI, ELIA

TIBERI, PATRICK J
RANGEL, CHARLES B
DUNN, JENNIFER B
EVERETT, TERRY
SANCHEZ, LORETTA
JOHNSON, TIMOTHY V
SOLIS, HILDA

REISER, THOMAS A
COX, JOHNH
ACEVEDO-VILA, ANIBAL
PAUL, RONALD E
DELAY, THOMAS DALE
DAVIS, THOMAS M
COUHIG, ROBERT E JR
BREWER, JOHN MARK
BONIOR, DAVID E
BOEHNER, JOHN A
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
LOWEY, NITAM
STEWART, RICHARD W
TAUZIN, W J "BILLY"
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
PERRY, PAUL E
CULBERSON, JOHN A
SHERWOOD, DONALD L
HUTCHINSON, ASA
BROWN, MARTA MACIAS
SHERMAN, BRAD
TAUSCHER, ELLEN O
HYDE, HENRY J

Congressional Candidate Table 5e

Top 50 House Campaigns by Disbursements

January 1, 1999 - March 31, 2000

State District

TX
CA
WV
IL
CA
IL
LA
MO
CA
CA
X
X
LA
GA
IL
CA
CA
X
PA
CA
OH
NY
WA
AL
CA
IL
CA
X
IL
PR
X
X
VA
LA
X
MI
OH
NJ
NY
PA
LA
RI
IN
X
PA
AR
CA
CA
CA
IL

07
27
02
10
48
10
01
03
15
27
25
07
01
07
14
21
42
01
09
42
12
15
08
02
46
15
31
25
10
00
14
22
11
01
07
10
08
13
18
19
03
01
08
07
10
03
42
24
10
06

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Open
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

$3,142,274
$2,973,653
$2,448,697
$2,390,771
$1,953,715
$1,618,362
$1,502,271
$1,420,141
$1,359,953
$1,219,458
$1,133,490
$1,115,596
$1,084,151
$1,076,226
$1,073,190
$943,179
$929,555
$848,673
$802,820
$778,240
$758,294
$737,951
$735,728
$728,748
$720,623
$720,502
$702,058
$700,948
$692,260
$691,379
$678,914
$677,419
$655,134
$646,621
$645,792
$618,091
$605,147
$601,237
$599,405
$582,588
$582,459
$575,811
$562,902
$560,599
$555,746
$553,936
$552,604
$550,775
$540,723
$539,184



